

\212
SLP(C)No. 17443 OF 2001
ITEM No.48

Court No.11

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17443/2001

(From the final judgement and order dated 25/01/2001 in MFA 1724/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N. PARAMESWARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time, as
prayed for, is granted to file counter affidavit.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master