

t

SLP(C)No. 17443 OF 2001
ITEM No.1A (For Judgment)

Court No.12

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. /2002 @@@

CCCCCCCCC

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17443/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2001 in MFA 1724/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N. PARAMESWARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON. SETHI AND DHARMADHIKARI, JJ.)

Date : 12/04/2002 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G.BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.P.Sethi pronounced the judgment
of the Court.

The appeal is allowed for the reasons recorded in the
judgment.

Non-Reportable@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCC

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)